




















BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent 

true and correct copies of the attached Findings and Recommendation to each person listed 

below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of Vince Ferrese for Encore Architects. 

Council File: CF 314331 in the manner indicated. 

Party Method of Service 
Applicant 
Vince Ferrese for Encore Architects 
c/o Jessica Clawson 
McCullough Hill Leary, P.S. 
jessica@mhseattle.com 
 
Laura Counley 
lcounley@seattle.gov 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 

Planner 
Cheryl Waldman 
SDCI 
Cheryl.Waldman@seattle.gov 
 
 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
City Contacts 
Nathan Torgelson 
Director, SDCI 
Nathan.Torgelson@seattle.gov 
 
Roger Wynne 
City Attorney’s Office 
Roger.Wynne@seattle.gov 
 
Ketil Freeman 
City Council 
Ketil.Freeman@seattle.gov 
 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 



Public Resource Center 
PRC@seattle.gov 
 
SCI Routing Coordinator 
SCI_Routing_Coordinator@seattle.gov 
 
Sue Putnam 
Sue.Putnam@seattle.gov 
 
E-mail  

Boyd.Pickrell@gmail.com 

bruin75@q.com 

bryanb@encorearchitects.com 

cahill@bnd-law.com 

charlenecp@earthlink.net 

Charring@gmail.com 

gttja@msn.com 

Hmnishiwaki@gmail.com 

irvbertram@comcast.net 

Jstephenson@glumac.com 

katherineidziorek@gmail.com 

kelly.cooper@doh.wa.gov 

KWax@perkinscoie.com 

msnyder@u.washington.edu 
peter@wdginc.com 

rad.cunningham@doh.wa.gov 

Ramin.pazooki@wsdot.wa.gov 

separegister@ecy.wa.gov 

swickhansen1@gmail.com  
telegin@bnd-law.com 
wfwulsin@uw.edu   

xanamw@q.com 
 

  

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 

U.S. Mail 
 
DUWAMISH TRIBE 
4705 W MARGINAL WY SW 
SEATTLE WA 98106 
 
SUQUAMISH TRIBE 
PO BOX 498 
SUQUAMISH WA 98392 
 
KAREN WALTER 
WATERSHEDS AND LAND USE TEAM LEADER  
MUCKLESHOOT INDIAN TRIBE FISHERIES DIVISION 
39015 172ND AVE SE 
AUBURN WA 98092 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 
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Dated: January 10, 2017 

             
       ______________________________ 
       Tiffany Ku 
       Legal Assistant  

PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY 
1904 3RD AVE STE 105 
SEATTLE, WA 98101-3317 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW SECTION 
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 
PO BOX 47703 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-7703 
 
MR RAMIN PAZOOKI 
WSDOT NORTHWEST REGION 
15700 DAYTON AVE N 
SEATTLE WA 98133 
 
GARY KRIEDT 
KC METRO TRANSIT ENVIRON PLNG 
201 S JACKSON ST MS KSC-TR-0431 
SEATTLE WA 98104-3856 
 
RAD CUNNINGHAM 
DEPT OF HEALTH 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 
PO BOX 47820 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-7822 
 
BLANTON TURNER 
614 1ST AVE, STE #200 
SEATTLE WA 98104 
 
Inter-office Mail 
Public Review Documents 
Quick Information Center 
Seattle Public Library 
LB-03-01 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
Undeliverable 

 
elawulsin@gmail.com  
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